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	INTRODUCTION
	You have just won the scuba diving trip of a lifetime. You and a guest are invited to take a trip to beautiful Australia and explore the beauty of the famous Great Barrier Reef. The issue is, you are only given $5,000 to take the trip. You will need to search the many different scuba diving companies of the Great Barrier Reef and come up with the best dream vacation possible, all the while staying in budget. You will present your findings to the class and the other 7th grade classes will vote on who came up with the best ideas for their dream vacation!!

	TASK
	You will present your findings in a PowerPoint presentation. The presentation will showcase all of the activities that you have budgeted into your trip. Each item that you have budgeted should also clearly show the prices and how well you have gotten the most bang for your buck. You budget should be placed in an Excel spreadsheet. 

	PROCESS
	This scenario involves you winning $5000 to spend on a Great Barrier Reef scuba diving trip. You need to get as close to using all of the $5000 without going over, so your calculations should be correct and well displayed. Take the scenario of you and your guest being first time scuba divers, so you need to learn to scuba dive. You need to consider that you need a place to stay. Any other perks are acceptable and recommended, but you must scuba dive 2 times each day and you may scuba dive from anywhere on the Great Barrier Reef. Remember, you want your trip to be as attractive as possible, but with staying in your budget. Any money that you do not use will be given back to the prize company, which is me! 

Search each page for information on pricing.

Record different ideas. Don't settle on the first options you come across. 

You and your partner need to agree on your trip ideas.

You need some way to get to Australia. 

Budget your money in a spreadsheet.

Put your final results in a PowerPoint presentation that shows the rest of the class what a great deal you have and what you will see and do for that price. 

	RESOURCES
	The following websites are where you information should be obtained. 

Undersea Explorer - http://www.undersea.com.au/
Dive the Reef - http://www.divethereef.com/default.asp
Deep Sea Divers\'s Den - http://www.diversden.com.au/
Diving Cairns - http://www.divingcairns.com.au/
Reef Trip - http://www.reeftrip.com/
The Scuba Centre - http://www.scubacentre.com.au/index.html
Great Barrier Reef Diving - http://www.great-barrier-reef-diving.com/
Pro Dive Cairns - http://www.prodive-cairns.com.au/
Mike Ball Dive Expeditions - http://www.mikeball.com/

	EVALUATION
	You will get points for the following:

1. Stayed within budget by getting as close to $5000 as possible without going over.  

2. Considered all the details of a dream trip.

3. Created the best trip possible with clear effort put into this project. 

4. PowerPoint project displayed findings very well, showed calculations very well, and presented to the class in an attractive manner. 

5. Calculations were very precise when implementing them into the spreadsheet.

	CONCLUSION
	Enjoy searching the great options available for scuba diving the Great Barrier Reef. There are many unbelievable options available when one visits the beautiful continent of Australia. Have fun discovering what the Great Barrier Reef offers, but remember to stay in budget. You classmates will be judging what you have discovered, so be as creative as possible. Remember, you have a lot of money at your expense, make it an awesome trip!

	CREDITS
	Great Barrier Reef Info: http://animals.about.com/cs/habitats1/a/blwl071403.htm
Clip Art: http://office.microsoft.com/en-us/clipart/FX101321031033.aspx?pid=CL100570201033



